TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON COUNTY OF SALEM

AGENDA FOR REGULAR MEETING

QUINTON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL BUILDING

April 4, 2023

Call to order

Pledge of allegiance

Open Public Meetings Act

This meeting is being held in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act. Advanced notice of this meeting was given by way of the annual notice which was filed with the Quinton Township Clerk, forwarded to the South Jersey Times and was posted on the door and the bulletin board located in the lobby of the Quinton Township Municipal Building.

Roll Call

Minutes to be approved March 7, 2023 regular meeting, Special Meeting March 14, 2023

Vouchers to be approved

ORDINANCE TO BE ADOPTED

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-03 AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$131,950.00 TO BE USED FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF BROWN ROAD SECTION II WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON, COUNTY OF SALEM, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Open public Hearing Close Public Hearing Motion to adopt

RESOLUTIONS FOR APPROVAL

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-42 A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH STOW CREEK TOWNSHIP AND THE TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON FOR THE USE OF QUINTON TOWNSHIPS ZONING OFFICE PHONE LINE FOR THE YEAR 2023

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-43 GOVERNING BODY CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE UNITED STATES EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION'S "Enforcement Guidance on the Consideration of Arrest and Conviction Records in Employment Decisions Under Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964"

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-44 RESOLUTION INTRODUCING THE 2023 BUDGET by title only

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-45 RESOLUTION FOR LOCAL EXAMINATON

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-46 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN ASSIGNMENT OF TAX SALE CERTIFICATE 09-00010

Chairperson of Administration and Environmental Chairperson of Public Buildings and Grounds, Trash and Recycling Chairperson of Streets and Roads, Fire, Ambulance and recreation

Public Session

There being no further business motion to adjourn